NINTH REVISION OF SHEET NO. 21.1 W.D.P.U. No. 1 CANCELING EIGTH REVISION OF SHEET NO. 21.1

TENINO TELEPHONE COMPANY

BUSINESS SERVICE*

SCHEDULE 1

EXCHANGE ACCESS LINE SERVICE

Applicable to individual line service furnished by means of facilities and equipment owned, installed and maintained by the utility.

	<u>MONTH</u>	
Each One Party Access Line	\$22.55	(I)
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE*		
Each One Party Access Line	\$22.55	(I)

RATE PER

Issued: October 14, 2022 Effective: December 1, 2022

Issued by: TENINO TELEPHONE COMPANY

Steve Hansen Title: President By:

^{*}This includes Extended Area Service (1) between Tenino and Bucoda and (2) between Tenino and Bucoda and Olympia.

W.D.P.U. No. 1 TENTH REVISION OF SHEET NO. 42
CANCELING NINTH REVISION OF SHEET NO. 42

TENINO TELEPHONE COMPANY

SCHEDULE NO. 22

SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT

(D)

(D)

Issued: October 14, 2022 Effective: December 1, 2022

Issued by: TENINO TELEPHONE COMPANY

By: Steve Hansen Title: President

SIXTH REVISION OF SHEET NO. 42-A W.D.P.U. No. 1 CANCELING FIFTH REVISION OF SHEET NO. 42-A

TENINO TELEPHONE COMPANY

SCHEDULE NO. 22 (Continued)

SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT

	KATE PER MONTH	
Directory Service:		
Listings:		
Line of information	\$0.25	
Alternate call number	\$0.25	
Additional name (Res.)	\$0.25	
Non-published number service (Business)	\$0.50	(T)
Non-listed number service (Business)	\$0.50	(T)
Special billing number (credit card use)	\$1.00	

DATE DED MONTH

CONDITIONS

1.

AUTOMATICE ANSWERING EQUIPMENT: Automatic answering and Automatic answering and recording equipment can be utilized only in conjunction with individual line service. For purposes of identification, subscribers to the service who transmit recorded announcements over facilities of the utility must include in the recorded message the name of the organization or individual responsible for the service and the address at which the service is provided. This requirement does not apply to transmission of factual public announcements such as time-of-day, stock market quotations, and similar information.

ELECTRONIC SENTRY: The utility makes lines available to the subscriber for use in surveillance of the subscriber's premises. The utility takes no part in the surveillance nor does it guarantee the effectiveness of any equipment used. Heat, smoke, flame, pressure, fluid level and similar detectors used in conjunction with this service are owned, installed and maintained by the subscriber.

SPECIAL TELEPHONES: For illuminated type telephones requiring commercial power for their operation, such power, together with adequate convenient outlet(s), shall be furnished and maintained by the subscriber.

Issued: October 14, 2022 Effective: December 1, 2022

Issued by: TENINO TELEPHONE COMPANY

By: Steve Hansen Title: President

(T)

W.D.P.U. No. 1 FOURTH REVISION OF SHEET NO. 42-B CANCELING THIRD REVISION OF SHEET NO. 42-B

TENINO TELEPHONE COMPANY

SCHEDULE NO. 22 (Continued)

SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT

CONDITIONS (Continued)

DIRECTORY LISTING: Directory listings normally consist of one line. When use of abbreviations impairs clarity and identification, a second line may be used without additional charge. The utility may refuse to insert any listing which, in its judgment, does not facilitate the use of the directory. Additional listings may be furnished with residence service for others who are members of the subscriber's domestic household and who occupy the same premises.

Non-Published service is an arrangement where a subscriber's primary listing is, upon request, omitted from both the telephone directory and information listings.

(T)

(T)

Non-Listed service is an arrangement where a subscriber's primary listing is, upon request, omitted from the telephone directory but not from the information listings.

When non-published or non-listed service is to be furnished, the subscriber will be required to execute an agreement which holds the utility harmless from any damage which may arise and which absolves the utility from any responsibility for the failure of the subscriber to receive calls due to the non-published or non-listed arrangement.

Subscribers to non-published and non-listed service will be required to maintain such service until the first issuance of a directory in which a requested change may be published, or until telephone service is disconnected. Subscribers to non-published or non-listed service may change from one to the other without incurring an additional monthly charge.

There is no charge for non-published or non-listed service for residential customers. (N)

Issued: October 14, 2022 Effective: December 1, 2022

Issued by: TENINO TELEPHONE COMPANY

By: Steve Hansen Title: President